Fax: (703) 306-5995

	mopetial Management
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary D. Jerdee Brad D. Rodgers Eugene D. Medlock Roger Kolm	Chevron Chemical Company LLC 555 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94105-2870
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: 22 September 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach∉d? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,291,048
Bernard J. Graves, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 37660	☐ Enclosed
Kingsport, Termessee 37000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number:
	05-0221
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any afterched copy is a true copy of the original document. Bernard J. Graves, Jr. Bernard J. Graves, Jr.	
Name Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail (or Fax) documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. T-5656

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GARY D. JERDEE, residing in Orange, County of Orange, State of Texas; BRAD D. RODGERS, residing in Orange, County of Orange, State of Texas; EUGENE D. MEDLOCK, residing in Bridge City, County of Orange, State of Texas; and ROGER KOLM, residing in The Woodlands, County of Montgomery, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in a POLYMERIC BASED CARPET, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; ☑ bearing Serial No. 09/252,599 and filed on February 16, 1999; and WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said GARY D. JERDEE, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment. SIGNED my hand at Orange, Texas, this 2nd day of Seefending., 1999. Lary D. Julie STATEMENT BY WITNESS , whose full post office address is Farm Market Road 1006, Orange, Texas 77630, was personally present ana did see Gary D. Jerdee who is

> PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0917

Attorney Docket No. T-5656

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GARY D. JERDEE, residing in Orange, County of Orange, State of Texas; BRAD D. RODGERS, residing in Orange, County of Orange, State of Texas; EUGENE D. MEDLOCK, residing in Bridge City, County of Orange, State of Texas; and ROGER KOLM, residing in The Woodlands, County of Montgomery, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in a POLYMERIC BASED CARPET, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,	
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;	
⊠ bearing Serial No. 09/252,599 and filed on February 16, 1999; and	
WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:	
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said BRAD D. RODGERS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.	
SIGNED my hand at Orange, Texas, this day of, 1999.	
BRAD D. RODGERS	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, Mike Petix , whose full post office address is Farm Market Road 1006, Orange, Texas 77630, was personally present and did see Brad D. Rodgers who is known to me execute the above assignment on <u>FeiDtembel 9, 1999</u> .	
Mhe fett Signature of Witness	

PATENT

116753

REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0918

Attorney Docket No. T-5656

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GARY D. JERDEE, residing in Orange, County of Orange, State of Texas; BRAD D. RODGERS, residing in Orange, County of Orange, State of Texas; EUGENE D. MEDLOCK, residing in Bridge City, County of Orange, State of Texas; and ROGER KOLM, residing in The Woodlands, County of Montgomery, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in a POLYMERIC BASED CARPET, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing Serial No. 09/252,599 and filed on February 16, 1999; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said EUGENE D. MEDLOCK, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Orange, Texas, this 7th day of 57 ptember, 1999.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

2. UPAUTION whose full post office address is Farm Market Road 1006, Orange, Texas 77630, was personally present and did see Eugene D, Medlock who is known to me execute the above assignment on _ & fember

PATENT

REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

Attorney Docket No. T-5656

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GARY D. JERDEE, residing in Orange, County of Orange, State of Texas; BRAD D. RODGERS, residing in Orange, County of Orange, State of Texas; EUGENE D. MEDLOCK, residing in Bridge City, County of Orange, State of Texas; and ROGER KOLM, residing in The Woodlands, County of Montgomery, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in a POLYMERIC BASED CARPET, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing Serial No. 09/252,599 and filed on February 16, 1999; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ROGER KOLM, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at, Texas, this day of June, 1999.
ROGER-KOLM
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, LINDA A Stokley, whose full post office address is 1361 McKiwney, Ste 1540 Houston, 77 77010, was personally present and did see Roger Kolm who is known to me execute the above assignment on
Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0920